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6. LIABILITY. 
a. A person shall not be liable as a result of acts, omissions, or decisions made in connection 

with the person's service on a peer review team, unless the act, omission, or decision is made 
with actual malice. 

b. A person shall not be liable as a result of providing information to a peer review team, 
or for disclosure of privileged matter to a peer review team. 

Approved March 28, 1991 

CHAPTER 19 
INFORMATION IN DOMESTIC ABUSE REPORTS 

S.F. 180 

AN ACT to delete the requirement for personal identifying information in the collection of 
domestic abuse reports. 

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa: 

Section 1. Section 236.9, unnumbered paragraph 1, Code 1991, is amended to read as follows: 
Criminal justice agencies, as defined in section 692.1, shall collect and maintain information 

on incidents involving domestic abuse and shall provide the information to the department 
of public safety in the manner prescribed by the department of public safety. '!'-he department 
ef ~ safety shall reeeive aRd maintain the information, ineluding information on the pel'­

softal eharaeteristies aRd identities ef perpetrators aRd vietims ef domestie abuse. '!'-he 6epart­
'Hleftt ef ~safety shall maintain the eonfidentiality ef information whleh individually Hleft­
tffies perpetrators OF vietims ef domestie affil5e, ex~ that the department ef ~ safety 
may disseminate the identifying information to a eriminal ;tustiee ageRey if neeessary for the 
performanee ef the effieial ffitties ef the agency; 

Approved March 28, 1991 

CHAPTER 20 
BANKS - COLLATERAL FOR LOANS TO AFFILIATES 

H.F. 110 

AN ACT relating to collateral acceptable to secure a loan or other transaction with a state bank. 

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa: 

Section 1. Section 524.1102, subsection 2, unnumbered paragraph 2, Code 1991, is amended 
to read as follows: 

Within the foregoing limitations, each loan or extension of credit of any kind or character 
to an affiliate shall be secured by collateral in the form of shares of stock, bonds, capital securi­
ties or other such obligations having a market value at the time of making the loan or exten­
sion of credit of at least twenty percent more than the amount of the loan or extension of credit, 
or of at least ten percent more than the amount of the loan or extension of credit if it is secured 
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by obligations of any state, or of any political subdivision or agency tflereef <>!the state, or 
of at least one hundred percent <>!the amount <>!the loan or extension <>!credit if i! ~ secured 
by !!- segregated, earmarked deposit account with the state bank. 

Approved March 28, 1991 

CHAPTER 21 
ADVISORY COMMISSION ON INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS 

S.F. 92 

AN ACT to create an advisory commission on intergovernmental relations, specify its mem­
bership, and enumerate its powers and duties. 

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa: 

Section 1. NEW SECTION. 28C.1 FINDINGS AND OBJECTIVES. 
The general assembly finds that there is a need for an intergovernmental body to study 

and report on the following: 
1. Current pattern of local governmental structure. 
2. Powers and functions of local governments, including their fiscal powers. 
3. Existing, necessary, and desirable relationships among local governments and the state. 
4. Necessary and desirable allocation of state and local fiscal resources. 
5. Necessary and desirable roles of the state as the creator of local governmental systems. 
6. Special problems in interstate areas facing their general local governments, interstate 

regional units, and areawide bodies, the studies, where possible, to be conducted in conjunc­
tion with studies of commissions on intergovernmental relations of other states. 

Sec. 2. NEW SECTION. 28C.2 COMMISSION CREATED- MEMBERSHIP. 
1. An Iowa advisory commission on intergovernmental relations is created. 
2. The membership of the commission shall be: 
a. Four elected or appointed state officers, four elected or appointed county officers, four 

elected or appointed city officers, four elected or appointed officers of school corporations, and 
one member or staff member of a regional council of governments established under chapter 
281,* appointed by the governor. 

b. Two state senators appointed by the majority leader of the senate. 
c. Two state representatives appointed by the speaker of the house of representatives. 
3. In making all appointments, consideration shall be given to gender, race or ethnic represen-

tation, population and demographic factors, and representation of different geographic 
regions. All appointments shall comply with sections 69.16 and 69.16A. 

4. The initial chairperson of the commission shall be designated by the governor from among 
the commission members for a term of one year. Subsequent chairpersons shall be elected 
by the commission from among its membership for a term of one year. A vice chairperson 
may be elected by the commission from among its membership for a one-year term. In case 
of the absence or disability of the chairperson and vice chairperson, the members of the com­
mission shall elect a temporary chairperson by a majority vote of those members who are present 
and voting. 

5. The members shall be appointed to two-year staggered terms and the terms shall com­
mence on February 1 of the year of appointment. If a vacancy occurs, a successor shall be 
appointed to serve the unexpired term. If a member ceases to be an officer or employee of 
the governmental unit or agency which qualifies the person for membership on the commis­
sion, a vacancy exists and a successor shall be appointed in the same manner and subject to 
the same qualifications as the original appointment to serve the unexpired term. 

*Chapter 28H probably intended 


